This Contract shall remain in effect until such time as the Work is completed, inspected and 

accepted by the VILLAGE, provided, however, that any obligations of a continuing nature 
shall survive the expiration or termination of this Contract. 

C. The total cost of the Work shall not exceed Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

and No Cents ($47,500.00). 

D. The services to be provided by CONTRACTOR shall be commenced subsequent to the 
execution and approval of this Contract by the VILLAGE and upon written notice from the 
VILLAGE to CONTRACTOR to proceed and shall be completed within ninety (90) calendar

[...]

NPB Country Club Course Restroom Renovations 

Platinum Building Solutions, LLC proposes to provide supervision, labor, and material, per the 
qualifications below, to renovate the interior of the (4) on course restrooms at North Palm Beach 
Country Club for the price of: Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($47,500.00). 

Construction Proposal Qualifications: 

This estimate is based on the meeting that took place at the location with the understanding of what the 
modification of the space will be.  This estimate is also based on the following qualifications: